

h
ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.11

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 597 OF 2005

SIVAN Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA Respondent(s)

(With office report for directions)

Date: 20/09/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rana Ranjit Singh,Adv.(AC)

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. Prakash,Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Registry is directed to make the payment of fee to Mr.
Rana Ranjit Singh, Advocate, appearing as amicus curiae in the
matter as per rules.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(Renuka Sadana)

|Sr.P.A.

|Court Master

|